
To: 
From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: Mon 1/14/2019 10:12:11 PM 
Subject: Flight from STT to NY for Valdson and Maria TOYDDE 

Title: American Express ® 

I am sorry, here it is: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Total air reservation, including taxes and fees: $626.32 ($313.16 per ticket). 

• Ticket is non-refundable, $200.00 change penalty applies plus difference in fare. 

• Wed 16 Jan - United Airlines 1482 - Economy - 4h 31m 
Departing: Cyril E. King Airport, St. Thomas (STT) at 3.25pm 
Arriving: Newark Liberty Airport, (EWR) at 6.56pm 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

n0000000.... 
I am asking for a flight from STT to Newark on United ...you are giving me flight from Newark to 
CDG... 

please look again ...then I can buy them new tickets on Open skies departing 22.40. for $639.70 
each...way less than all the stuff you are suggesting...I just need to know if you can get the first leg 
for them 

I thought I had purchase Openskies with you before...but maybe this airline is called Level? I don't 
know ...it flies in to Orly from Newark 

On Jan 14, 2019, at 5:04 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 
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UA 57 16JAN EWR CDG 0620P 0735A 
1ADT 2960.70 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

can you get them on United flight on Jan 16 from STT at 3:25pm arrive Newark at 6:56pm? cost? 

I am not showing this flight, sorry, only: LA COMPAGNIE 

BO 101 J9 D5 R2 I0*EWRORY 730P 850M1 

BO 103 J9 D3 R0 I0*EWRORY 950P 1100M1 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

r 
Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Can you book Openskies? that is what the Level flight is...operated by Openskies...departs 10:40pm from I 
the 16th early enough to make this flight? 

From Newark I am showing only 

LA COMPAGNIE 

BO 101 16JAN EWR ORY 0730P 0850A 

TOTAL FARE - USD 3966.70 

NORWEGIAN AIR 

DY 7020 16JAN JFK CDG 1030P 1120A - showing sold out. 

United from Newark 

UA 57 16JAN EWR CDG 0620P 0735A 
1ADT 2960.70 

EFTA_R1_01083294 
EFTA02271880



DL /AF 1015 16JAN JFK CDG 0640P 0800A 
OPERATED BY AIR FRANCE 
1ADT 2587.70 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

ST 

have you heard of an airline called Level? They have a flight fromNewark to Paris Orly departing at 10:40pn 
or what about Norwegian Air depart JFK at 10:30pm arrive CDG at 11:20am...that looks to be less expensi• 

On Jan 14, 2019, at 3:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova 

9K8101 16JAN STT SJU 1232P 108P 
DL 302 16JAN SJU JFK 201P 459P 
DL1015 16JAN JFK CDG 640P 800A 

$3782.56 per ticket 

Or via Atlanta 

1 DL 307 16JAN STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 

$ 3047.56 per ticket 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Ce 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please give me price of new ticket at 6:40 plus the price of STT to NY ticket. Thx 

Sent from my iPhone 

> wrote: 
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Yes, we can move them to 6:40pm departure from JFK. But we can change existing ticket, due to fan 
only new ticket. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Is there a later flight on 16th they could take fro. NY to Paris so they can do all the traveling the same 

Sent from my iPhone 

ok, let me find out what he wants to do. 

We can issue new ticket as 

1 DL 307 16JAN W STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN W ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 
OPERATED BY AIR FRANCE 

TOTAL FARE - USD 3047.56 

But according to fare rules I can't exchange existing to the flight below. 

On January 15th they can fly as (United direct has only one seat left) 

M 1391 15JAN STT MIA 0447P 0655P 
AA 322 15JAN MIA EWR 0830P 1124P 

TOTAL FARE - USD 283.76 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

ok, that is what I feared...what is the price to get them on direct flight to NY on Tuesday Jan. 15? 
also, What would it cost to do a whole new ticket: STT-NY-Paris....does something work? 
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There are no direct flights from STT to JFK on January 16th, only to Newark and they will miss their fl

To connect with their flight to Paris, I would suggest: 

9K 8221 16JAN STT SJU 1000A 1036A 
B6 1404 16JAN SJU JFK 1128A 229P 

But still might be too risky to connect in JFK, there are no other options. Fly to NYC night before and 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

On it. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

HI Natasha...we need a flight from STT to NY, one way, coach for Valdson and Maria on Wed. Jan. 1 
Paris...is this possible? hoping for direct, but I think those are only aftemoon...let me know what yo 

(Valdson Rec. Loc#RDSTGZ)(Maria: Rec. Loc#TOYDDE) 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "American Express Travel" <itinerary@myamextravel.com>
Subject: Itinerary INCL TICKETNO for COTRINNALDSON VIEIRA 08JAN19 TOYDDE 
Date: Janus 6 2019 at 6:09:29 PM EST 
To: 

FUGHTSI HOTELS' CARSI CRUISES 

EFTA_R1_01083297 
EFTA02271883



RECORD LOCATOR: TOYDDE 

YOUR TRIP DETAILS 

DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. This message was sent from a no 

cannot accept incoming messages. If you have any questions, pleasi 

Service at 1-877-877-0987. 

If airline tickets are purchased for this itinerary: 

Airline Baggage Fee/Rules may apply and can be accessed by visitin 

hdps://mvamextravel coin/bandage 

Other Information 

• -THIS IS A COURTESY RESERVATION ONLY 

Other Information 

• --THIS RESERVATION WILL AUTO CANCEL BY 11pm EST,TONI 
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6TH,2019 IF TICKETS ARE NOT ISSUED. 

Other Information 

• -FARE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL TICKETS ARE ISSUED 

Other Information 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 

• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 
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Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL- EXCEPT FOR NATIONALS OF PORT 

PSPT 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 

• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL- PASSPORT MUST BE VALID FOR 3 MON 

Brasilia to Sao Paulo 

FLIGHT DL 6997 
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DEPARTING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 06:00 PM 

Brasilia 

Presidente Juscelino Kubitschek (BSB) 

ARRIVING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 07:45 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Internacional Guarulhos (GRU) 

Delta Air Lines 

Oporatte By Gol Linhas Aortas 

Non-stop 

Duration:1 Hr 45 Mins 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 2 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Boeing 737-700 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

Sao Paulo to New York 

FLIGHT DL 472 
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DEPARTING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 10:20 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto International Guarulhos (GRU) 

ARRIVING 

Wed, Jan 09 2019, 05:14 AM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

Delta Air Lines 

Oparated By D.Ita Air Lion 

Non-stop 

Duration:9 Hrs 54 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 2 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 4 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330-300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

New York to Paris 
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FLIGHT DL 262 

DEPARTING 

Wed, Jan 16 2019, 05:56 PM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

ARRIVING 

Thu, Jan 17 2019, 07:20 AM 

Paris 

Charles De Gaulle (CDG) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Delta Ak Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:7 Firs 24 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 4 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 2 E 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

Your Seats: 38G. 38H 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330-300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 
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TRAVELLER INFORMATIOP 

VALDSON VIEIRA COTRIN 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044793-06JAN 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO GOMES DE MELO 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044794.06JAN 

NEED EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE ON YOUR TRIP? CALL THE GL 

HOTLINE 

When you travel more than 100 miles from home, you have 24/7 med 

other select emergency coordination and assistance services, includin 

referrals, PP# XXXXXXXXXXt, cash wires and more. Card Members r 

the costs charged by third-party service providers. 

1400-333-AMEX (toll-free) 1-715-343-7977 (direct-dial collect). 

Manage Your Trip 

View and manage your Trip by logging onto American Express Travel 
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Entry and Exit Information for Travel 

American Express strongly recommends that you periodically review ). 

the most up to date and accurate entry/exit requirements for your tray 

frequent changes. American Express cannot guarantee the accuracy c 

provided and expressly disclaims any liability for any inaccurate or inc 

contained on that site. 

You may receive customer service emails even if you have requested 

marketing offers from American Express. For details about our e-mail 

the American Express Privacy Statement at wiivw. americanexpress.co 

See attached itinerary PDF or fink for full terms and conditions. 

PDF itinerary attachment' 

If you are unable to view the PDF attachment. ensure you have AdobE 

to website below to download and install this free software. 

httpWwww.adobe.comiproducts/acrobat/readstep.html 

Thank you for choosing American Express Centurion Travel Service a 

Please be advised that certain mandatory hotel-imposed charges. incl 

daily resort or facility fees. may be applicable to your stay and payable 

check-out from the property. You may wish to inquire with the hotel b 

the existence and amount of such charges. 

Liability Statement. American Express Travel Related Services Comp 

subsidiaries, affiliates and representatives (collectively, "Amex") act al 

suppliers and you understand and agree that Amex shall not be liable 

expense or damage to persons or property resulting, directly or indirec 

omissions of travel suppliers, including but not limited to delays. overt 

services, cessation of operations, accidents or failures of equipment. c 

itineraries or schedules: or (2) acts of God, fires. earthquakes. floods. 

acts of governmental authorities, civil unrest. strikes, riots. theft. disee 

related to the public internet, telecommunications lines or facilities. or 

systems, or any other cause beyond the control of Amex. 

Intermediary Disclosure. Amex assists you in finding travel suppliers e 

arrangements that meet your individual needs. We consider various fE 

travel suppliers to you and recommending specific itineraries. In this r• 

independent third party and not as a fiduciary. We want you to be awe 

pay us commissions as well as incentives for reaching sales targets o 

time to time may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. Cer 

provide compensation to us for various marketing and administrative 
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for them, such as granting them access to our marketing channels, pz 

programs and supporting technology initiatives. In addition, we receive 

suppliers when customers use the American Express Card or other Ar 

products to pay for supplier products and services. From time to time 

business relationships with suppliers and these arrangements. includii 

compensation and incentives we receive. are subject to change. In ide 

recommending itineraries, we may consider a number of factors. inch.' 

and your preferences. The relationships we have with suppliers may a 

suppliers we identify and the itineraries we recommend. 

California State Seller of Travel Registration Number: 1022318. Wash 

Travel Registration Number: UBI#600469694. Iowa TA# 669 Register 

P•barr St:‘temerl I Visr! the Ce^ttrion Cards 
To learn more about o-mail secunty or report a suspicious email. please visit us at 
J 2015 American Express All nghts reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against the 5 
responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and.'or fees you authonzo. Wo reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing p 

Ok. Let me tell him. Thx 
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Sent from my iPhone 

9K8101 16JAN STT SJU 1232P 108P 
DL 302 16JAN SJU JFK 201P 459P 
DL1015 16JAN JFK CDG 640P 800A 

$3782.56 per ticket 

Or via Atlanta 

1 DL 307 16JAN STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 

$ 3047.56 per ticket 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

EST 

Please give me price of new ticket at 6:40 plus the price of STT to NY ticket. Thx 

Sent from my iPhone 

Yes, we can move them to 6:40pm departure from JFK. But we can change existing ticket, due to fare was c 
new ticket. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

ours: noon tnrougn I-riaay 

Is there a later flight on 16th they could take fro. NY to Paris so they can do all the traveling the same day? 

Sent from my iPhone 

ok, let me find out what he wants to do. 
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We can issue new ticket as 

1 DL 307 16JAN W STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN W ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 
OPERATED BY AIR FRANCE 

TOTAL FARE - USD 3047.56 

But according to fare rules I can't exchange existing to the flight below. 

On January 15th they can fly as (United direct has only one seat left) 

M 1391 15JAN STT MIA 0447P 0655P 
M 322 15JAN MIA EWR 0830P 1124P 

TOTAL FARE - USD 283.76 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

ok, that is what I feared...what is the price to get them on direct flight to NY on Tuesday Jan. 15? 
also, What would it cost to do a whole new ticket: STT-NY-Paris....does something work? 

There are no direct flights from STT to JFK on January 16th, only to Newark and they will miss their flight to 

To connect with their flight to Paris, I would suggest: 

9K 8221 16JAN STT SJU 1000A 1036A 
B6 1404 16JAN SJU JFK 1128A 229P 

But still might be too risky to connect in JFK, there are no other options. Fly to NYC night before and spend r 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationshi• Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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On it. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

HI Natasha...we need a flight from STT to NY, one way, coach for Valdson and Maria on Wed. Jan. 16th so 
this possible? hoping for direct, but I think those are only afternoon...let me know what you find. thanks (n 

(Valdson Rec. LocIIRDBTGZ)(Maria: Rec. LocdTOYDDE) 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "American Express Travel" <itinerarvmyamextravel.com>
Subject: Itinerary INCL TICKETNO for COTRINNALDSON VIEIRA 08JAN19 TOYDDE 
Dat : 1 t 0 PM EST 
To: 

FLIGHTS' HOTELS' CARSI CRUISES 

RECORD LOCATOR: TOYDDE 

YOUR TRIP DETAILS 
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DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. This message was sent from a notificati 

cannot accept incoming messages. If you have any questions, please conh 

Service at 1-877-877-0987. 

If airline tickets are purchased for this itinerary: 

Airline Baggage Fee/Rules may apply and can be accessed by visiting: 

httos://mvamextravel cam/baggage 

Other Information 

• -THIS IS A COURTESY RESERVATION ONLY 

Other Information 

• -THIS RESERVATION WILL AUTO CANCEL BY 11 pm EST,TONIGHT,l 

6TH,2019 IF TICKETS ARE NOT ISSUED. 

Other Information 

• -FARE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL TICKETS ARE ISSUED 

Other Information 
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• ---- ---------- ---

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 

• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL- EXCEPT FOR NATIONALS OF PORTUGAL 

PSPT 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 
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Other Information 

• A VISA IS REGUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL- PASSPORT MUST BE VALID FOR 3 MONTHS E 

Brasilia to Sao Paulo 

FLICHT DL 6997 

DEPARTING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 06:00 PM 

Brasflia 

Presidente Juscelino Kubitschek (BSB) 

ARRIVING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 07:45 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Internacional Guanilhos (GRU) 
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Delta Air Lines 

°MOW By Gel Linhas Ann 

Non-stop 

Duration:1 Hr 45 Mins 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 2 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Boeing 737-700 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

Sao Paulo to New York 

FLIGHT DL 472 

DEPARTING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 10:20 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Internacional Guarulhos (GRU) 

ARRIVING 

Wed, Jan 09 2019, 05:14 AM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 
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Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Dona Air Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:9 Hrs 54 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 2 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 4 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330-300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

New York to Paris 

FLIGHT DL 262 

DEPARTING 

Wed, Jan 16 2019, 05:56 PM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

ARRIVING 

Thu. Jan 17 2019. 07:20 AM 

Paris 

Charles De Gaulle (CDG) 
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Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Dona Air Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:7 Hrs 24 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 4 

Arrival TermInal:Terminal 2 E 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

Your Seats: 38G, 38H 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330-300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

TRAVELLER INFORMATION 

VALDSON VIEIRA COTRIN 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044793-06JAN 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO GOMES DE MELO 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044794.06JAN 
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NEED EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE ON YOUR TRIP? CALL THE GLOBAL 

HOTLINE 

When you travel more than 100 miles from home, you have 24/7 medical. IE 

other select emergency coordination and assistance services. including mec 

referrals. PP# XXXXXXXXXXt, cash wires and more. Card Members may lx 

the costs charged by third-party service providers. 

1.800.333-AMEX (toll-free) 1-715-343.7977 (direct-dial collect). 

Manage Your Trip 

View and manage your Trip by logging onto American Express Travel.

Entry and Exit Information for Travel 

American Express strongly recommends that you periodically review www.V 

the most up to date and accurate entry/exit requirements for your travel desl 

frequent changes. American Express cannot guarantee the accuracy of the r 

provided and expressly disclaims any liability for any inaccurate or incomple 

contained on that site. 

You may receive customer service emails even if you have requested not to 

marketing offers from American Express. For details about our e-mail practi,

the American Express Privacy Statement at www.americanexpress.com/priv 

See attached itinerary PDF or link for full terms and conditions. 

PDF itinerary attachment: 

If you are unable to view the PDF attachment, ensure you have Adobe Acrol 

to website below to download and install this free software. 

http://www.adobe comiproductsfacrobatireadstep.html 
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Thank you for choosing American Express Centurion Travel Service and ha) 

Please be advised that certain mandatory hotel-imposed charges, including. 

daily resort or facility fees, may be applicable to your stay and payable to th. 

check-out from the property. You may wish to inquire with the hotel before

the existence and amount of such charges. 

Liability Statement. American Express Travel Related Services Company. li 

subsidiaries, affiliates and representatives (collectively. 'Amex') act as an a( 

suppliers and you understand and agree that Amex shall not be liable for an 

expense or damage to persons or property resulting, directly or indirectly. frc 

omissions of travel suppliers. including but not limited to delays. overbookin 

services, cessation of operations. accidents or failures of equipment, or chat 

itineraries or schedules: or (2) acts of God, fires. earthquakes. floods, climal 

acts of governmental authorities. civil unrest, strikes, riots, theft. disease. ac 

related to the public intemet, telecommunications lines or facilities, or third r 
systems. or any other cause beyond the control of Amex.

Intermediary Disclosure. Amex assists you in finding travel suppliers and me 

arrangements that meet your individual needs. We consider various factors 

travel suppliers to you and recommending specific itineraries. In this role. we 

independent third party and not as a fiduciary. We want you to be aware tha 

pay us commissions as well as incentives for reaching sales targets or ()thee 

time to time may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. Certain si 

provide compensation to us for various marketing and administrative servicr 

for them. such as granting them access to our marketing channels. participE 

programs and supporting technology initiatives. In addition, we receive comi 

suppliers when customers use the American Express Card or other America 

products to pay for supplier products and services. From time to time we ma 

business relationships with suppliers and these arrangements. including leve 

compensation and incentives we receive. are subject to change. In identifyin 

recommending itineraries, we may consider a number of factors. including s 

and your preferences. The relationships we have with suppliers may also in 

suppliers we identify and the itineraries we recommend. 

California State Seller of Travel Registration Number: 1022318. Washingtor 

Travel Registration Number: UBI#600469694. Iowa: TM 669 Registered b y 
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Pnvaei Statement I Vte.rt the Ce_nturton bard Webfate
To team more about email security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge that Arnim 
responsible or liable for the actions of the some. provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to sonnces or products provided by the service provid 
provider and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to not 
for servicing purposes. 

UA 57 16JAN EWR CDG 0620P 0735A 
1ADT 2960.70 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

can you get them on United flight on Jan 16 from STT at 3:25pm arrive Newark at 6:56pm? cost? 

I am not showing this flight, sorry, only: LA COMPAGNIE 

BO 101 J9 D5 R2 I0'EWRORY 730P 850A161 
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BO 103 J9 D3 R0 I0'EWRORY 950P 1100M1 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Can you book Openskies? that is what the Level flight is...operated by Openskies...departs 
10:40pm from Newark...but can they get to Newark from STT on the 16th early enough to make this 
flight? 

From Newark I am showing only 

LA COMPAGNIE 

BO 101 16JAN EWR ORY 0730P 0850A 

TOTAL FARE - USD 3966.70 

NORWEGIAN AIR 

DY 7020 16JAN JFK CDG 1030P 1120A - showing sold out. 

United from Newark 

UA 57 16JAN EWR CDG 0620P 0735A 
1ADT 2960.70 

DL /AF 1015 16JAN JFK CDG 0640P 0800A 
OPERATED BY AIR FRANCE 
1ADT 2587.70 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

have you heard of an airline called Level? They have a flight fromNewark to Paris Orly departing at 
10:40pm arriving 12pm on 17th... 
or what about Norwegian Air depart JFK at 10:30pm arrive CDG at 11:20am...that looks to be less 
expensive...they could take the below to JFK: 

On Jan 14, 2019, at 3:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 
wrote: 

9K8101 16JAN STT SJU 1232P 108P 
DL 302 16JAN SJU JFK 201P 459P 
DL1015 16JAN JFK CDG 640P 800A 

$3782.56 per ticket 

Or via Atlanta 

1 DL 307 16JAN STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 

$ 3047.56 per ticket 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please give me price of new ticket at 6:40 plus the price of STT to NY ticket. Thx 

Sent from my iPhone 

Yes, we can move them to 6:40pm departure from JFK. But we can change existing ticket, due to fare was c 
only new ticket. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Is there a later flight on 16th they could take fro. NY to Paris so they can do all the traveling the same day? 

Sent from my iPhone 

ok, let me find out what he wants to do. 

We can issue new ticket as 

1 DL 307 16JAN W STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN W ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 
OPERATED BY AIR FRANCE 

TOTAL FARE - USD 3047.56 

But according to fare rules I can't exchange existing to the flight below. 

On January 15th they can fly as (United direct has only one seat left) 

AA 1391 15JAN STT MIA 0447P 0655P 
AA 322 15JAN MIA EWR 0830P 1124P 

TOTAL FARE - USD 283.76 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationshi Mana er 

ours: on t roug nay - 30PM EST 

ok, that is what I feared...what is the price to get them on direct flight to NY on Tuesday Jan. 15? 
also, What would it cost to do a whole new ticket: STT-NY-Paris....does something work? 

There are no direct flights from STT to JFK on January 16th, only to Newark and they will miss their flight to 

To connect with their flight to Paris, I would suggest: 

9K 8221 16JAN STT SJU 1000A 1036A 
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B6 1404 16JAN SJU JFK 1128A 229P 

But still might be too risky to connect in JFK, there are no other options. Fly to NYC night before and spend r 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ours: on t roug n ay PM EST 

On it. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

- • • : - • • • 14 -1 -0 -

PM EST 

HI Natasha...we need a flight from STT to NY, one way, coach for Valdson and Maria on Wed. Jan. 16th so 
Paris...is this possible? hoping for direct, but I think those are only afternoon...let me know what you find. 

(Valdson Rec. Loc#RDBTGZ)(Maria: Rec. Loc#TOYDDE) 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "American Express Travel" <itinerarvOmvamextravel.com>
Subject: Itinerary INCL TICKETNO for COTRINNALDSON VIEIRA 08JAN19 TOYDDE 
Dat • EST 
To: 

FLIGHTS! HOTELS' CARS! CRUISES 
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RECORD LOCATOR: TOYDDE 

YOUR TRIP DETAILS 

DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. This message was sent from a notificatior 

cannot accept incoming messages. If you have any questions, please contac 

Service at 1-877.877-0987. 

If airline tickets are purchased for this itinerary: 

Airline Baggage Fee/Rules may apply and can be accessed by visiting: 

httos://mvamextravel.com/bagoaoe 

Other Information 

• --THIS IS A COURTESY RESERVATION ONLY 

Other Information 

• -THIS RESERVATION WILL AUTO CANCEL BY 11pm EST,TONIGHT.SL 

611/2019 IF TICKETS ARE NOT ISSUED. 
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Other Information 

• --FARE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL TICKETS ARE ISSUED 

Other Information 

•  

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 

• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 
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• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL- EXCEPT FOR NATIONALS OF PORTUGAUL 

PSPT 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 

• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL- PASSPORT MUST BE VALID FOR 3 MONTHS BE 

Brasilia to Sao Paulo 

FLIGHT DL 6997 

DEPARTING 
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Tue, Jan 08 2019, 06:00 PM 

Brasilia 

Presidente Juscelino Kubitschek (BSB) 

ARRIVING 

Tue, Jan 08 2019, 07:45 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Intemacional Guarulhos (GRU) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Gel Liebe:a Acre= 

Non-stop 

Duration:1 Hr 45 Mins 

Arrival Term'net:Terminal 2 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Boeing 737-700 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

Sao Paulo to New York 

FLIGHT DL 472 

DEPARTING 
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Tue, Jan 08 2019, 10:20 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Internacional Guarulhos (GRU) 

ARRIVING 

Wed. Jan 09 2019. 05:14 AM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Delta Air Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:9 Hrs 54 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 2 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 4 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330.300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

New York to Paris 

FLIGHT DL 262 
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DEPARTING 

Wed, Jan 16 2019, 05:56 PM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

ARRIVING 

Thu, Jan 17 2019, 07:20 AM 

Paris 

Charles De Gaulle (CDG) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Delta Air Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:7 Hrs 24 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 4 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 2 E 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

Your Seats: 38G, 38H 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330.300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

TRAVELLER INFORMATION 
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VALDSON VIEIRA COTRIN 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044793-06JAN 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO GOMES DE MELO 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044794-O6JAN 

NEED EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE ON YOUR TRIP? CALL THE GLOBAL 

HOTLINE 

When you travel more than 100 miles from home, you have 24/7 medical, leg 

other select emergency coordination and assistance services, including medic 

referrals, PP# XXXXXXXXXXt. cash wires and more. Card Members may be r 

the costs charged by third-party service providers. 

1400-333-AMEX (toll•free) 1-715-343-7977 (direct-dial collect). 

Manage Your Trip 

View and manage your Trip by logging onto American Express Travel. 

Entry and Exit Information for Travel 
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American Express strongly recommends that you periodically review www.Vis 

the most up to date and accurate entry/exit requirements for your travel destin 

frequent changes. American Express cannot guarantee the accuracy of the inl 

provided and expressly disclaims any liability for any inaccurate or incomplete 

contained on that site. 

You may receive customer service emails even if you have requested not to re 

marketing offers from American Express. For details about our e-mail practice 

the American Express Privacy Statement at www.americanexpress corn/I:nivel 

See attached itinerary PDF or link for full terms and conditions. 

PDF itinerary attachment: 

If you are unable to view the PDF attachment, ensure you have Adobe Aerobe.

to website below to download and install this free software. 

http://www.adobe com/products/acrobat/readstep.html 

Thank you for choosing American Express Centurion Travel Service and have 

Please be advised that certain mandatory hotel-imposed charges. including. b 

daily resort or facility fees. may be applicable to your stay and payable to the 

check-out from the property. You may wish to inquire with the hotel before yo 

the existence and amount of such charges. 

Liability Statement. American Express Travel Related Services Company. Inc 

subsidiaries. affiliates and representatives (collectively. "Amex") act as an age 

suppliers and you understand and agree that Amex shall not be liable for any 

expense or damage to persons or property resulting, directly or indirectly. iron 

omissions of travel suppliers. including but not limited to delays. overbooking'.

services. cessation of operations, accidents or failures of equipment, or chant 

itineraries or schedules: or (2) acts of God, fires. earthquakes. floods, climatic 

acts of governmental authorities. civil unrest. strikes. riots, theft. disease, acci 

related to the public internet. telecommunications lines or facilities, or third pa 

systems, or any other cause beyond the control of Amex. 

Intermediary Disclosure. Amex assists you in finding travel suppliers and mak 

arrangements that meet your individual needs. We consider various factors in 

travel suppliers to you and recommending specific itineraries. In this role, we 

independent third party and not as a fiduciary. We want you to be aware that 

pay us commissions as well as incentives for reaching sales targets or other c 

time to time may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. Certain sup 

provide compensation to us for various marketing and administrative services 

for them. such as granting them access to our marketing channels, participati 
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programs and supporting technology initiatives. In addition, we receive compe 

suppliers when customers use the American Express Card or other American 

products to pay for supplier products and services. From time to time we may 

business relationships with suppliers and these arrangements, including levels 

compensation and incentives we receive, are subject to change. In identifying 

recommending itineraries, we may consider a number of factors, including sul 

and your preferences. The relationships we have with suppliers may also infit 

suppliers we identify and the itineraries we recommend. 

California State Seller of Travel Registration Number: 1022318. Washington S. 

Travel Registration Number: UBI#600469694. Iowa: TA# 669 Registered Iowa 

Privacy Stateroom I Vie.!
To loam more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at 3mericanexpfess comiphishmq. 
0 2015 American Express. All rkghts reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge that Amei 
way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the seance p 
service provider and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the rigl 
preference data for servicing purposes. 

Ok. Let me tell him. Thx 
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Sent from my iPhone 

9K8101 16JAN STT SJU 1232P 108P 
DL 302 16JAN SJU JFK 201P 459P 
DL1015 16JAN JFK CDG 640P 800A 

$3782.56 per ticket 

Or via Atlanta 

1 DL 307 16JAN STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 

$ 3047.56 per ticket 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please give me price of new ticket at 6:40 plus the price of STT to NY ticket. Thx 

Sent from my iPhone 

Yes, we can move them to 6:40pm departure from JFK. But we can change existing ticket, due to 
fare was on Delta, and 6:40pm is Air France flight. So, only new ticket. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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Is there a later flight on 16th they could take fro. NY to Paris so they can do all the traveling the same 
day? 

Sent from my iPhone 

ok, let me find out what he wants to do. 

We can issue new ticket as 

1 DL 307 16JAN W STT ATL 0315P 0624P 
1 DL /AF 8672 16JAN W ATL CDG 0825P 1045A 
OPERATED BY AIR FRANCE 

TOTAL FARE - USD 3047.56 

But according to fare rules I can't exchange existing to the flight below. 

On January 15th they can fly as (United direct has only one seat left) 

AA 1391 15JAN STT MIA 0447P 0655P 
M 322 15JAN MIA EWR 0830P 1124P 

TOTAL FARE - USD 283.76 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

ok, that is what I feared...what is the price to get them on direct flight to NY on Tuesday Jan. 15? 
also, What would it cost to do a whole new ticket: STT-NY-Paris....does something work? 

There are no direct flights from STT to JFK on January 16th, only to Newark and they will miss their 
flight to Paris. 

To connect with their flight to Paris, I would suggest: 
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9K 8221 16JAN STT SJU 1000A 1036A 
B6 1404 16JAN SJU JFK 1128A 229P 

But still might be too risky to connect in JFK, there are no other options. Fly to NYC night before and 
spend night in NYC. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

On it. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

HI Natasha...we need a flight from STT to NY, one way, coach for Valdson and Maria on Wed. Jan. 
16th so they can connect to their flight from NY to Paris...is this possible? hoping for direct, but I 
think those are only afternoon...let me know what you find. thanks (reminder, Maria is on separate 
ticket, 

(Valdson Rec. Loc#RDBTGZ)(Maria: Rec. Loc#TOYDDE) 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "American Express Travel" <itinerary@myamextravel com> 
Subject: Itinerary INCL TICKETNO for COTRINNALDSON VIEIRA 08JAN19 
TOYDDE 
Date: January 6, 2019 at 6:09:29 PM EST 
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To: 

FLIGHTSI HOTELS I CARS I CRUISES 

RECORD LOCATOR: TOYDDE 

YOUR TRIP DETAILS 

DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. This message was sent from a notification only address that 

cannot accept incoming messages. If you have any questions, please contact Centurion Travel 

Service at 1-877.877-0987. 

If airline tickets are purchased for this itinerary: 

Airline Baggage Fee/Rules may apply and can be accessed by visiting: 

https'llmyamextravel corn/baggage 

Other Information 

• -THIS IS A COURTESY RESERVATION ONLY 
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Other Information 

• -THIS RESERVATION WILL AUTO CANCEL BY 11pm EST,TONIGHT,SUNDAY,JANUARY 

6TH,2019 IF TICKETS ARE NOT ISSUED. 

Other Information 

• -FARE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL TICKETS ARE ISSUED 

Other Information 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 
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• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF PORTUGAL- EXCEPT FOR NATIONALS OF PORTUGAUL WITH A BIOMETRIC 

PSPT 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL MUST CARRY A VALID PASSPORT 

Other Information 

• A VISA IS REQUIRED FOR ENTRY INTO USA 

Other Information 

• CITIZENS OF BRAZIL- PASSPORT MUST BE VALID FOR 3 MONTHS BEYOND STAY 
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Brasilia to Sao Paulo 

FLIGHT DL 6997 

DEPARTING 

Tue. Jan 08 2019. 06:00 PM 

Brasilia 

Presidente Juscelino Kubitschek (BSB) 

ARRIVING 

Tue. Jan 08 2019, 07:45 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Internacional Guarulhos (GRU) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Gol Unhas Aereas 

Non-stop 

Duration:1 Hr 45 Mins 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 2 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Boeing 737-700 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 

EFTA_R1_01083338 

EFTA02271924



Sao Paulo to New York 

FLIGHT DL 472 

DEPARTING 

Tue. Jan 08 2019, 10:20 PM 

Sao Paulo 

Aeroporto Internacional Guarulhos (GRU) 

ARRIVING 

Wed, Jan 09 2019, 05:14 AM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Dena Air Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:9 Hrs 54 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terminal 2 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 4 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330-300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 
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New York to Paris 

FLIGHT DL 262 

DEPARTING 

Wed, Jan 16 2019, 05:56 PM 

New York 

John F Kennedy International (JFK) 

ARRIVING 

Thu, Jan 17 2019, 07:20 AM 

Paris 

Charles De Gaulle (CDG) 

Delta Air Lines 

Operated By Delta Air Lines 

Non-stop 

Duration:7 Firs 24 Mins 

Departure Terminal:Terrninal 4 

Arrival Terminal:Terminal 2 E 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

Your Seats: 38G, 38H 

M Economy Class 

Airbus Industrie A330-300 

Meals: Dinner 

Baggage: 2PC per adult 

FLIGHT CONFIRMATION 

Delta Air Lines: F9FOVF 
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TRAVELLER INFORMATION 

VALDSON VIEIRA COTRIN 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044793-06JAN 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO GOMES DE MELO 

E-TICKET 

Ticket DL 0067237044794-06JAN 

NEED EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE ON YOUR TRIP? CALL THE GLOBAL ASSIST 

HOTLINE 

When you travel more than 100 miles from home, you have 24/7 medical, legal, financial or 

other select emergency coordination and assistance services, including medical and legal 

referrals, PP# )O<XXXXXXXXt, cash wires and more. Card Members may be responsible for 

the costs charged by third-party service providers. 

1-800-333-AMEX (toll-free) 1-715-343-7977 (direct-dial collect). 

Manage Your Trip 

View and manage your Trip by logging onto American Express Travel. 

Entry and Exit Information for Travel 
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American Express strongly recommends that you periodically review www Visacentratcom for 

the most up to date and accurate entry/exit requirements for your travel destination. Due to 

frequent changes. American Express cannot guarantee the accuracy of the information 

provided and expressly disclaims any liability for any inaccurate or incomplete information 

contained on that site. 

You may receive customer service emails even if you have requested not to receive email 

marketing offers from American Express. For details about our e-mail practices. please review 

the American Express Privacy Statement at www.anlericanexpress.com/privacy 

See attached itinerary PDF or link for full terms and conditions. 

PDF itinerary attachment 

If you are unable to view the PDF attachment, ensure you have Adobe Acrobat Reader. Refer 

to website below to download and install this free software.

http'l/www. adobe comrproducts/acrobat/readstep html 

Thank you for choosing American Express Centurion Travel Service and have a pleasant trip. 

Please be advised that certain mandatory hotel-imposed charges, including. but not limited to, 

daily resort or facility fees. may be applicable to your stay and payable to the hotel operator at 

check-out from the property. You may wish to inquire with the hotel before your trip regarding 

the existence and amount of such charges. 

Liability Statement. American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. and its parent. 

subsidiaries. affiliates and representatives (collectively. "Amex") act as an agent for travel 

suppliers and you understand and agree that Amex shall not be liable for any loss. injury, 

expense or damage to persons or property resulting. directly or indirectly, from (1) the acts of 

omissions of travel suppliers. including but not limited to delays. overbooking's. cancellation of 

services, cessation of operations, accidents or failures of equipment, or changes in fares, 

itineraries or schedules, or (2) acts of God. fires. earthquakes, floods. climatic aberrations. 

acts of governmental authorities, civil unrest, strikes. riots. theft. disease. accidents or failures 

related to the public internee telecommunications lines or facilities. or third party technology 

systems, or any other cause beyond the control of Amex. 

Intermediary Disclosure. Amex assists you in finding travel suppliers and making 

arrangements that meet your individual needs. We consider various factors in identifying 

travel suppliers to you and recommending specific itineraries. In this role. we are acting as an 

independent third party and not as a fiduciary. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers 

pay us commissions as well as incentives for reaching sales targets or other goals, and from 

time to time may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. Certain suppliers may also 

provide compensation to us for various marketing and administrative services that we perform 

for them. such as granting them access to our marketing channels. participating in marketing 
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programs and supporting technology initiatives. In addition. we receive compensation from 

suppliers when customers use the American Express Card or other American Express 

products to pay for supplier products and services. From time to time we may enter into other 

business relationships with suppliers and these arrangements, including levels and types of 

compensation and incentives we receive. are subject to change. In identifying suppliers and 

recommending itineraries. we may consider a number of factors, including supplier availability 

and your preferences. The relationships we have with suppliers may also influence the 

suppliers we identify and the itineraries we recommend. 

California State Seller of Travel Registration Number: 1022318. Washington State Seller of 

Travel Registration Number: UBI#600469694_ Iowa: TA# 669 Registered Iowa Travel Agency. 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. *ass, visit us at -r-e.i.:,netl:rej=5 cOtahing. 

2015 American Express All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge senate providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and 
you acknowledge that American Express is in no way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only 
remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against the service provider and not 
against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges ander fees you authorize. We reserve the 
right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. 
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